
 

 

 
   Ref: ERL/SECRETARIAL/2024-25/1258      6th March, 2025 
 

The General Manager 
Department of Corporate 
Services 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze S Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-
400001 
Scrip Code: 533218 

The Secretary 
National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla 
Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 
NSE Symbol: EMAMIREAL 

The Secretary 
The Calcutta Stock 
Exchange Limited 
7, Lyons Range 
Kolkata-700001 
Scrip Code: 15214 

 
Dear Sirs, 

 
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Company has 
received an Order passed by the Adjudicating Officer, Securities and Exchange Board of India, 
levying a penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- for alleged violations of Regulations 160(f), 162 (1), 163 (1) 
(d), (f), (fa), (j), 163(2), 164, 167(1) of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018. 
 
Information as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with 
Schedule III, as amended is enclosed as Annexure A. 
 
This information will also be hosted on Company’s website, at www.emamirealty.com 
 
Thanking you 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Emami Realty Limited 
 
 
 
Payel Agarwal  
Company Secretary 
ACS 22418 

 



 

 

Annexure A 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Name of the Authority The Adjudicating Officer, 
Securities and Exchange Board of 
India 

2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken or 
order(s) passed 

Penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- levied 
on the Company for alleged 
violations of Regulations 160(f), 
162 (1), 163 (1) (d), (f), (fa), (j), 
163(2), 164, 167(1) of the SEBI 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim orders, 
or any other communication from the 
authority 

 
6th March, 2025 

4. Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) 
committed or alleged to be committed 

Refer Point no. 2 above 

5. Impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in 
monetary terms to the extent possible 

There is no impact on financials, 
operations, or other activities of 
the Company due to the said 
order 
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